
Owen Drive

McPherson Church Road/

at

US 401 Business (Raeford Road)

G B Spell

RR1 (LINKED RR PREEMPTS 1 & 2)

RAILROAD PREEMPTION WIRING DETAIL FOR

(wire as shown below)

1

2

3

4

5

6

TB1

(TB9-10)

(T1-1)

(T1-2)

(T1-5)

EQGND

AC-

AC+

6

8

5

K1

3

1

4

K1
7

2

RELAY DPDT

RC
R1
2K
12W

(MIN.)
14 AWG

1 2

4 3

INPUT

SSR1

5A
FUSE

F2

LP1

ACTIVE
PREEMPT

S1

F1 RR PREEMPT TEST

(NON-DELAY)
5A

FUSE

MOV1

(MIN.)
14 AWG

MOV2

1

2

3

4

5

6

TB2

MOV3

SIGN AC+
BLANKOUT

SIGN AC-
BLANKOUT

847 201H
CROSSING NO.

ROAD CROSSING
BOX FOR RAEFORD
LOCATED IN RR

TRACK SWITCH
TO RAILROAD 

CARD INPUT
ISOLATOR 

PREEMPTION AND BLANKOUT SIGN CONTROL BOX

WIRING

CABINET

FRONT VIEW

TEST
RR PREEMPT

ACTIVE
PREEMPT

LAMP PB

1
FUSE

2
FUSE

5 AMP

5 AMP

AC+ AC- GND ND
REL

NC
REL

COM
REL

1 2 3 4 5 6

TB1

TB2

SWITCH
TRACK
TO RR

AC-
SIGN

AC+
SIGN

NOTES

AC neutral (jumper may have to be added).
terminal TB9-12 (on input panel) shall be connected to
terminals J14-E and J14-K if not already present. Also,
IMPORTANT!! A jumper must be added between input file5. 

Isolator Output Programming Detail on Sheet 1.
this set invert dip switch on AC Isolator Card. See AC
of AC+ from the input (as shown above). To accomplish
AC Isolator Card shall activate preemption upon removal4.

Relay with AC input and AC (25 amp) output.
Relay SSR1 is a SPST (normally open) Solid State3.

Relay K1 is a DPDT with 120VAC coil with octal base.2.

 active) normal operation state.not(Preempt 
Relay K1 is shown in the energized1. 
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Division 6 Cumberland County Fayetteville

DETAILS FOR:
ELECTRICAL AND PROGRAMMING

   Signal System.

6. The cabinet and controller are part of the Fayetteville

   6 Green.

5. Program controller to start up in phase 2 Green and 

4. Program phases 2 and 6 for volume density operation.

3. Enable Simultaneous Gap-Out for all Phases.

2. Program phases 4 and 8 for Dual Entry.

   heads flash in accordance with the Signal Plans.

   the output file.  The installer shall verify that signal 

   program blocks for all unused vehicle load switches in 

1. To prevent "flash-conflict" problems, insert red flash 
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